



FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

DOCKET NO.:4481-024

101432117

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Piero GAMBINI Roberto LANO V. 2. 00	Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Roberto LANO (1. 2. 00)	Internal Address:	
Libero ZUCCHELLI	63	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	200	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,	
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address:	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	395 Page Mills Road, P.O. Box 10395	
_ Other	City: Palo Alto State or Area: California Zip/Postal Code: 94303-0870 Country: United States	
Execution Date: June 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: June 26, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
04 130 9 (a) Additional num	nbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Is enclosed	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337	
City. Alexandra	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Allan M. Lowe Registration No. 19,641	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Signature Signature	August 2, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
是"在图象。NS (2013) 2013 产品级别V	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0620 700

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Piero Gambini, Via R. Sineo, 16 I-10124 Turin, Italy of Italian citizenship

Roberto Lano, Via Milanere, 71/4 I-10040 Almese (Turin), Italy

of Italian citizenship

Libero Zucchelli, Corso Orbassano, 292 I-10137 Turin, Italy

of Italian citizenship

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "Receiver for signals in a discontinuous flow and corresponding receiving process"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, Agilent Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware 395 Page Mill Road
P.O. Box 10395
Palo Alto, CA 94303-0870, USA

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 26.06.2009/_Piero Gambini	Pero go	
Date: 26.06.200s/_Roberto Lano	Pol X	0
	01	2 hul a
Date: 26.06.2008/_Libero Zucchelli	the	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 08/02/2000